
Samsung Anycall Cup of China
MEN FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

73.96147.56CANEmanuel SANDHU 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

4T+2T1 10.3 -0.60 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 0 -1 -2 -1 0 - - 9.70

1

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

73.60

7.500.00 -0 -001010 0007.53A2
3.400.40 --11110211013.0FSSp43
0.56---1-1-1-10-1000-1-0.040.61Lz4

5 3Lz 6.0 0.00 0 6.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
--010001100 12.9010.2012.7x3A+3T6

9.9 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 1 0 - -x7 3Lo+3T 9.90
5.0 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -x8 3S 5.00
3.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 00 - -9 CUSp4 3.00
6.1 0.00 1 0 -0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -x10 3F 6.10
1.8 0.20 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 - -11 CiSt1 2.00
1.5 0.20 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 -1 1 0 - -12 CSp2 1.70
1.8 0.30 1 113 SlSt1 0 1 0 010 1 1 - - 2.10
3.5 0.60 2 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 - -14 CCoSp4 4.10

72.7

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

7.75
7.00
7.25

7.25 7.50 7.50 8.25 7.25 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.00 - -
7.25 7.50 7.25 8.00 6.75 7.25 7.00 7.25 7.25 - -
7.50 7.25 7.75 8.00 7.00 7.50 7.25 7.50 7.25 - -

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

7.40
7.15
7.30

73.96

Choreography / Composition 7.50 7.50 7.75 7.50 8.00 7.25 7.50 7.25 7.50 7.50 - -2.00 7.45
Interpretation 8.00 7.50 7.75 7.50 8.25 7.00 7.50 7.00 7.50 7.75 - -2.00 7.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 73.60

Deductions: 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Rank Name
Total

Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

61.40133.40SUIStephane LAMBIEL 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

2A1 3.3 0.20 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 - - 3.50

2

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

73.00

8.40-2.00 --2 --2-2-2-1-2-2 -2-2-210.44T+3T+SEQ2
5.000.00 --00000100005.03Lo3
3.90--11111000010.603.32A4

5 CiSt3 3.1 0.50 2 3.600 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 - -
--1-11111110 3.0010.502.5CCoSp26

9.9 0.40 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -x7 4T 10.30
3.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -x8 2F+2T 3.30
6.6 -3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3-3 - -x9 3Lz 3.60
5.0 0.00 1 0 -0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -x10 3S 5.00
2.0 0.10 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -11 FCSp2 2.10
2.3 0.40 1 0 1 1 -1 0 2 1 0 1 - -12 FSSp3 2.70
3.1 0.40 2 113 SlSt3 0 1 1 111 1 0 - - 3.50
2.5 1.00 3 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 - -14 CCoSp2 3.50

62.3

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

7.75
7.00
7.50

7.50 7.25 7.75 7.75 7.25 7.75 7.25 7.00 7.25 - -
7.50 7.25 7.50 6.75 6.75 7.50 7.00 6.75 6.75 - -
7.50 7.00 7.25 7.25 7.25 7.75 6.75 6.75 7.00 - -

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

7.40
7.10
7.20

61.40

Choreography / Composition 7.25 7.75 7.50 7.50 7.25 7.25 7.75 7.25 6.50 7.25 - -2.00 7.35
Interpretation 7.75 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.25 7.75 7.25 6.75 7.50 - -2.00 7.45
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 73.00

Deductions: Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



Samsung Anycall Cup of China
MEN FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

59.60129.60RUSAndrei GRIAZEV 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3Lz+3T1 10.0 0.80 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 - - 10.80

3

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

70.00

3.500.20 -0 -100-100 -1013.32A2
1.700.00 --0-10-1-1000001.72F3
9.40--00000011110.608.83A+2T4

5 CiSt3 3.1 0.40 1 3.501 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 - -
--001000100 1.9010.201.7CSSp26

6.1 0.00 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -x7 3F 6.10
7.2 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -x8 3Lo+2Lo 7.20
5.0 -0.60 -1 0 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 -1-1 - -x9 3S 4.40
2.3 0.00 1 0 -0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -10 FCSp3 2.30
3.1 0.30 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 - -11 SlSt3 3.40
3.0 0.30 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -12 CCoSp3 3.30
2.1 0.00 0 013 CoSp2 0 0 0 010 0 0 - - 2.10

57.4

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

7.25
6.75
7.00

7.50 6.75 7.75 7.25 6.75 7.00 6.75 7.00 6.75 - -
7.25 6.75 7.25 6.25 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.25 - -
7.25 7.25 7.25 6.75 6.50 7.00 6.25 7.00 6.50 - -

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

7.00
6.75
6.90

59.60

Choreography / Composition 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.50 6.75 6.75 7.00 6.50 7.00 6.75 - -2.00 7.20
Interpretation 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.50 6.75 6.50 7.25 6.25 7.00 6.75 - -2.00 7.15
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 70.00

Deductions: 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

60.40122.50CANBen FERREIRA 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3A+2T1 8.8 0.00 -1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 8.80

4

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

62.10

4.400.00 --1 -00-1000 0-104.43T+1T2
5.500.00 --000000100-15.53F3
2.30--00-100000000.002.3FSSp34

5 3Lz 6.0 0.20 0 6.201 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 - -
--000000000 3.3000.003.32A6

2.1 0.00 0 0 0 -1 0 0 -1 0 0 0 - -7 CoSp2 2.10
5.5 -1.00 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 - -x8 3Lo 4.50
5.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 - -x9 3S 5.00
3.1 0.00 0 0 -0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -10 CiSt3 3.10
3.1 0.10 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 - -11 SlSt3 3.20
2.3 0.10 1 0 0 -1 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -12 FSSp3 2.40
8.0 -1.00 -1 -1x13 3Lz+2T -1 -1 -1 -1-1-1 -1 -1 - - 7.00
2.5 0.10 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 - -14 CCoSp2 2.60

61.9

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

6.25
5.75
6.00

6.50 6.75 6.50 7.00 6.00 6.50 6.25 6.25 6.00 - -
6.50 6.25 6.00 6.50 6.00 6.00 5.75 6.00 5.00 - -
6.50 6.50 6.25 6.75 6.25 6.50 6.00 6.25 6.00 - -

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

6.30
5.95
6.20

60.40

Choreography / Composition 6.00 6.75 6.25 6.50 6.50 6.25 6.75 6.25 6.00 5.75 - -2.00 6.25
Interpretation 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.75 6.25 6.50 6.00 6.25 5.75 - -2.00 6.35
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 62.10

Deductions: 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



Samsung Anycall Cup of China
MEN FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

62.22120.22CHNMin ZHANG 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

4T+3T+2T1 14.3 0.60 1 0 1 1 1 0 2 0 1 1 - - 14.90

5

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

59.00

11.400.60 -1 -111021 10010.84S+2T2
3.00-3.00 ---3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-36.03Lz3
2.00--000-100000-10.002.0FSSp24

5 3Lo 5.0 0.00 0 5.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
--000000000 7.5000.007.5x3F+2T6

2.0 0.00 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -7 CCoSp1 2.00
2.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -8 SlSt2 2.30
5.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 - -x9 3S 5.00
3.6 0.00 0 0 -0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -x10 2A 3.60
0.9 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 - -x11 1A 0.90
1.7 -0.12 0 -1 -1 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 - -12 FCSp1 1.58
1.8 -0.06 -1 013 CiSt1 0 0 0 -100 0 0 - - 1.74
1.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -14 CSSp1 1.30

64.2

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

6.50
4.75
5.00

6.50 5.50 6.00 6.75 6.25 6.75 6.00 6.00 6.50 - -
6.00 5.25 5.50 6.25 6.00 6.25 5.75 5.50 5.75 - -
6.25 5.50 6.00 6.25 6.25 6.50 5.75 5.75 6.25 - -

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

6.25
5.65
5.95

62.22

Choreography / Composition 4.75 6.25 5.25 5.75 6.25 6.25 6.50 5.50 5.50 6.50 - -2.00 5.80
Interpretation 4.00 6.00 5.50 6.00 6.25 6.00 6.25 5.75 5.75 6.25 - -2.00 5.85
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 59.00

Deductions: Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Rank Name
Total

Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

57.80117.30USAMatthew SAVOIE 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3Lo1 5.0 -0.20 -1 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 4.80

6

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

60.50

8.800.00 -0 -000010 0008.83A+2T2
9.900.40 --00001101019.53F+3T3
2.30--01000000010.002.3CiSt24

5 3S 4.5 0.00 0 4.500 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 - -
--000-11111-1 2.8010.302.5CoSp36

1.8 0.20 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 - -7 SSp3 2.00
2.3 0.00 1 0 0 -1 -1 0 0 0 0 0 - -8 SlSt2 2.30
7.0 -0.40 0 0 -1 -1 0 0 -1 -1 00 - -x9 3Lz+1T 6.60
2.0 0.00 0 0 -0 0 -1 0 0 1 0 0 -10 FCSp2 2.00
3.6 0.40 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 - -x11 2A 4.00
0.0 0.00 -3 -3 -2 -2 -3 -2 -2 -2 -3 -2 - -12 2A*+1T* 0.00
3.0 0.40 1 113 CCoSp3 1 1 0 011 1 0 - - 3.40
4.4 0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -x14 3T 4.40

56.7

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

6.25
5.75
6.00

6.25 6.50 5.50 6.50 6.25 5.75 5.75 6.25 6.25 - -
6.25 6.25 5.00 6.25 6.00 5.50 5.50 6.00 5.75 - -
6.25 6.50 5.50 6.25 6.00 6.00 5.75 6.00 6.00 - -

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

6.15
5.85
6.00

57.80

Choreography / Composition 6.25 6.50 6.25 5.50 6.50 6.00 6.25 5.50 5.75 6.25 - -2.00 6.05
Interpretation 6.50 6.50 6.50 5.75 6.25 6.25 6.00 5.75 6.00 6.00 - -2.00 6.20
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 60.50

Deductions: Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



Samsung Anycall Cup of China
MEN FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

63.44115.84FRAAlban PREAUBERT 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3F+3T1 9.5 0.00 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 - - 9.50

7

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

52.40

6.50-1.00 --1 --10-1-1-1-1 -1-1-17.53A2
8.600.00 --000000000-18.63Lz+2T+2T3
2.20--01000010010.102.1CSSp34

5 3Lo 5.0 0.00 0 5.000 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 0 0 - -
---2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2 5.00-2-2.007.03A+2T+SEQ6

3.1 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -7 CiSt3 3.10
3.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -8 CCoSp3 3.00
6.1 -0.40 -1 0 -1 0 0 -1 0 0 00 - -x9 3F 5.70
3.6 -0.56 -1 -1 --1 -1 -1 0 -1 0 -1 -1 -x10 2A 3.04
2.3 0.10 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 -1 - -11 FSSp3 2.40
3.1 0.10 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -12 SlSt3 3.20
5.0 0.00 0 0x13 3S 0 0 -1 0-1-1 0 0 - - 5.00
1.2 0.00 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -14 USp1 1.20

67.1

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.25
5.00
5.00

5.25 5.25 5.25 5.50 5.25 5.25 5.50 5.00 5.50 - -
5.25 5.50 5.00 5.25 4.50 5.25 5.25 5.00 4.25 - -
5.50 5.50 5.25 5.00 4.75 5.00 5.50 5.50 4.50 - -

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

5.30
5.00
5.20

63.44

Choreography / Composition 5.50 5.75 5.75 5.00 5.25 5.00 5.50 5.50 5.25 4.50 - -2.00 5.35
Interpretation 5.75 5.75 5.75 5.25 5.25 4.75 5.50 5.25 5.50 4.75 - -2.00 5.35
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 52.40

Deductions: 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Rank Name
Total

Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

50.02112.22USARyan JAHNKE 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

2Lz1 1.9 -0.68 -2 -2 -3 -2 -2 -2 -3 -2 -3 -3 - - 1.22

8

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

63.20

6.80-2.00 --1 --2-2-2-2-2-2 -2-2-28.83A+2T2
0.70-1.00 ---3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-31.72F3
3.00--00000000-100.003.0CCoSp34

5 2A 3.3 0.00 -1 3.301 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
--000101100 1.6010.101.5CSp26

8.0 0.20 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 - -x7 3Lz+2T 8.20
3.1 0.40 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 - -8 CiSt3 3.50
5.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 - -x9 3S 5.00
5.5 0.00 0 0 -0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 -x10 3Lo 5.50
2.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -11 FSSp3 2.30
3.1 0.10 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 - -12 SeSt3 3.20
3.6 0.00 0 0x13 2A 0 0 0 0-10 -1 0 - - 3.60
2.1 0.00 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -14 CoSp2 2.10

52.9

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

6.25
5.50
6.00

6.50 6.50 6.25 7.00 6.50 6.75 6.25 6.75 6.75 - -
6.00 6.25 5.75 6.75 6.25 6.50 6.00 6.50 6.25 - -
6.50 6.25 6.00 7.00 6.50 7.25 6.25 6.50 6.50 - -

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

6.40
6.05
6.30

50.02

Choreography / Composition 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.25 7.00 6.50 7.25 6.25 6.50 6.75 - -2.00 6.45
Interpretation 6.75 6.25 6.50 6.25 7.00 6.50 7.00 6.00 6.50 6.50 - -2.00 6.40
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 63.20

Deductions: Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



Samsung Anycall Cup of China
MEN FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

56.90104.60JPNKazumi KISHIMOTO 2.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3A+2T1 8.8 -2.00 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 - - 6.80

9

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

49.70

0.90-1.00 --3 --3-3-3-3-3-3 -3-3-31.92Lz2
2.300.00 --01010110002.3FSSp33
5.50--0000100-1000.005.53F4

5 3Lo 5.0 0.00 -1 5.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
--0000-11000 2.1000.002.1CSSp36

8.3 0.40 -1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 - -x7 3A 8.70
1.8 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -8 CiSt1 1.80
3.6 0.20 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 00 - -x9 2A 3.80
2.3 0.00 0 -1 -0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 -10 FSSp3 2.30
7.5 -0.80 -1 -1 0 -1 0 -1 0 0 -1 -1 - -x11 3F+2T 6.70
1.8 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -12 SlSt1 1.80
6.4 -0.20 -1 0x13 3S+2T 0 0 0 000 0 -1 - - 6.20
3.0 0.00 0 0 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 - -14 CCoSp3 3.00

60.3

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.75
4.75
4.50

5.25 4.50 5.75 5.75 5.25 5.50 4.75 4.75 5.75 - -
5.00 4.00 5.50 5.50 4.75 5.00 4.50 4.25 5.25 - -
5.25 4.50 6.00 5.25 5.00 5.00 4.50 4.25 5.25 - -

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

5.15
4.85
4.90

56.90

Choreography / Composition 5.00 5.25 4.00 5.75 5.25 5.25 5.25 4.25 4.25 5.50 - -2.00 5.05
Interpretation 4.75 5.25 4.00 5.50 5.25 5.00 5.00 4.50 4.25 5.00 - -2.00 4.90
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 49.70

Deductions: Falls: -2.00-2.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Rank Name
Total

Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

38.94103.44CHNChengjiang LI 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3T+2T1 5.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - - 5.30

10

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

64.50

1.300.00 -0 -100000 0001.32S2
0.40-0.40 ---2-1-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-10.81A3
2.10--00000010010.102.0FCSp24

5 CiSt2 2.3 0.30 1 2.600 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
--000000000 1.2010.001.2SSp16

2.1 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -x7 2Lz 2.10
5.5 0.00 0 0 0 -2 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -x8 3Lo 5.50
0.9 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 - -x9 1A 0.90
6.4 0.00 0 0 -0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -x10 3S+2T 6.40
4.4 0.40 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 - -x11 3T 4.80
1.2 -0.36 0 -2 -3 -2 -2 0 -2 0 -2 -2 - -12 SSp1 0.84
3.1 0.40 1 113 SlSt3 0 1 1 111 1 0 - - 3.50
2.0 0.00 1 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 - -14 CCoSp1 2.00

38.5

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

7.00
6.00
6.50

6.50 7.00 6.75 6.75 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.00 6.75 - -
6.25 6.50 6.25 6.25 6.25 6.50 6.00 5.75 6.25 - -
6.25 6.25 6.00 6.50 6.25 6.25 6.25 5.75 6.50 - -

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

6.70
6.20
6.30

38.94

Choreography / Composition 7.00 6.75 6.75 6.50 6.25 6.25 6.50 6.00 5.75 6.50 - -2.00 6.55
Interpretation 7.25 6.25 6.75 6.50 6.25 6.50 6.50 5.75 6.00 6.50 - -2.00 6.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 64.50

Deductions: 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



Samsung Anycall Cup of China
MEN FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

48.96103.16ISRRoman SEROV 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3Lz1 6.0 0.00 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 - - 6.00

11

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

54.20

11.30-0.20 --1 -0-2-10-10 00011.53A+3T2
7.700.20 --01110110007.53A3
2.00--01000110000.002.0FCSp24

5 2F 1.7 -0.24 -1 1.46-1 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 0 - -
--000000000 2.0010.002.0CCoSp16

3.1 -0.14 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - -7 CiSt3 2.96
6.1 -2.00 -2 -2 -2 -2 -1 -2 -2 -2 -1 -1 - -x8 2Lz+3Lo+SEQ 4.10
5.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 - -x9 3S 5.00
1.3 -0.06 0 -1 -0 0 0 -1 -1 0 0 0 -10 CSSp1 1.24
2.3 0.00 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -11 SlSt2 2.30
0.9 -0.04 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 0 0 -1 - -x12 1A 0.86
2.1 -0.06 0 013 FCoSp2 0 0 -1 0-1-1 0 -1 - - 2.04

51.5

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.50
6.00
5.25

5.50 5.50 5.00 6.25 5.50 5.25 5.50 6.25 5.75 - -
5.50 5.25 4.75 6.00 5.25 5.00 5.25 6.00 5.25 - -
5.50 5.25 5.25 5.75 5.50 5.50 5.50 6.50 5.25 - -

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

5.50
5.30
5.35

48.96

Choreography / Composition 5.50 5.75 5.50 5.00 5.75 5.25 5.00 5.25 6.25 5.50 - -2.00 5.40
Interpretation 5.75 5.75 5.50 5.00 6.00 5.25 5.25 5.75 6.50 5.50 - -2.00 5.55
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 54.20

Deductions: 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

53.80100.70CHNJialiang WU 2.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3A+3T1 11.5 0.60 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 - - 12.10

12

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

48.90

7.50-2.00 --2 --2-2-2-2-2-2 -3-2-29.53F+3T2
2.100.00 --00000000-102.1CSSp33
6.00--00010000100.006.03Lz4

5 3Lo 5.0 -1.00 -1 4.00-1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 - -
--00-3000000 4.5000.004.53S6

3.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 -1 1 0 0 -1 0 - -7 CCoSp3 3.00
8.3 -3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 - -x8 3A 5.30
1.9 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 - -x9 2F 1.90
1.8 0.00 -1 0 -0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -10 SlSt1 1.80
1.5 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -11 SSp2 1.50
0.0 0.00 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -3 -3 -2 -2 -3 - -12 3Lz*+1T* 0.00
2.3 0.00 1 013 FSSp3 0 0 0 000 0 0 - - 2.30
1.8 0.00 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 - -14 CiSt1 1.80

59.2

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.25
4.75
5.00

4.50 5.25 5.50 5.25 4.75 5.00 5.25 5.00 5.75 - -
4.00 4.75 5.00 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.75 - -
4.25 5.00 5.25 4.75 4.50 4.50 5.00 4.75 5.00 - -

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

5.20
4.65
4.90

53.80

Choreography / Composition 5.00 4.50 5.00 5.00 4.50 4.75 4.25 4.75 4.75 5.50 - -2.00 4.90
Interpretation 4.50 4.25 5.00 5.00 4.50 4.50 4.25 5.00 4.50 5.25 - -2.00 4.80
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 48.90

Deductions: Falls: -2.00-2.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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